
Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1062 Karen Bourke St. Coca's 12.01.7

2 1064 Tara Lacey St. Senan's 12.01.7

3 1061 Ena Groome St. Coca's 12.34.4

4 1063 Clare McEvoy St. Senan's 13.53.6

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1173 Sinead Burke St. Coca's 10.55.7

2 1865 Edel Glennon Mullingar Hrs. 11.05.6

3 1169 Patricia O Gorman Adamstown 12.00.7

4 1167 Dervla McCabe Bree 12.39.6

5 1170 Ruth Quinn Trim 13.11.9

6 1171 Ciara Shelley Trim 14.06.9

7 1168 Jemma Hoyne Casey K.C.H 14.14.2

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1251 Siobhan Walsh St. Abban's 11.40.7

2 1252 Gemma Aylward St. Senan's 12.20.2

3 1863 Michelle Purcell Tinryland 13.04.1

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1284 Sarah Bourke St. Coca's 17.37.6

2 1285 Orla Butler St. Senan's 18.26.4

3 1283 Amee Mooney Inbhear Dee 18.48.8

4 1286 Aoife Butler St. Senan's 19.15.8

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1324 Shauna Power St. Joseph's 19.26.00

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 949 Christine O Donnell Gowran 10.61

Q 954 Amaris Borel Parnell 11.46

Q 948 Sophie McCabe Bree 11.94

q 951 Aisling McDonough K.C.H 12.02

960 Aoife O Keeffe St. Killian's 12.09

972 Heather Rogers St. Peter's 12.10

958 Martha C Crowe Menapians 12.99

956 Aoife Holden Thomastown 13.09

Athletics Leinster

Juvenile T&F Championships - DAY 1 TRACK RESULTS

Girls U14 2000m Walk (CBP: 11.03.38)

Girls U15 2000m Walk (CBP: 10.28.70)

Girls U16 2000m Walk (CBP: 10.29.56)

Girls U13 60mH - HEAT 1 (CBP: 10.60)

Girls U13 60mH - HEAT 2 (CBP: 10.60)

Girls U17 3000m Walk (CBP: 15.34.90)

Girls U18 3000m Walk (CBP: 10.20.30)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 959 Aideen Kane St. Killian's 10.41 (CBP)

Q 964 Niamh Kelly Boyne 10.61

Q 1389 Clara Kennedy St. Joseph's 10.97

q 961 Lauryn Kealy S.L.O.T 11.42

952 Aoibhe O Shea K.C.H 12.67

963 Eva Hoey Blackrock 12.70

953 Anna Robinson K.C.H 13.36

957 Ailis O Shea Thomastown 13.62

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 949 Christine O Donnell Gowran 10.38 (CBP)

2 959 Aideen Kane St. Killian's 10.42 (CBP)

3 964 Niamh Kelly Boyne 10.56 (CBP)

4 954 Amaris Borel Parnell 11.12

5 1389 Clara Kennedy St. Joseph's 11.18

6 948 Sophie McCabe Bree 11.83

7 961 Lauryn Kealy S.L.O.T 11.86

8 951 Aisling McDonough K.C.H 12.28

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1051 Aoife Fanning Bree 13.06

Q 1037 Annabelle Morris Blackrock 13.53

Q 1050 Michelle Keegan Tullamore Hrs. 15.38

1058 Elizabeth Clarke Na Fianna 16.46

1044 Laura Heneghan Na Fianna 16.97

1057 Karen Byrne Dunleer 17.41

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1052 Rebecca Kennedy Gowran 12.82

Q 1994 Kirsten Dooley Suncroft 13.61

Q 1054 Kelsey Warburton St. Abban's 14.20

q 1043 Ciara Heneghan Na Fianna 15.30

q 1056 Sarah Armstrong Bohermeen 15.55

1055 Aoife Cunningham Blackrock 16.09

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1052 Rebecca Kennedy Gowran 12.83

2 1051 Aoife Fanning Bree 12.87

3 1037 Annabelle Morris Blackrock 13.30

4 1994 Kirsten Dooley Suncroft 13.92

5 1054 Kelsey Warburton St. Abban's 14.20

6 1043 Ciara Heneghan Na Fianna 15.25

7 1050 Michelle Keegan Tullamore Hrs. 15.42

8 1056 Sarah Armstrong Bohermeen 15.45

Girls U14 75mH - FINAL (CBP: 12.20)

Girls U14 75mH - HEAT 1 (CBP: 12.20)

Girls U14 75mH - HEAT 2 (CBP: 12.20)

Girls U13 60mH - FINAL (CBP: 10.60)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1132 Aisling Moore Greystones 14.80

Q 1127 Lisa O Toole Ballon Rathoe 15.54

Q 1131 Victoria Harris Mullingar Hrs. 16.20

q 1124 Emily Bowe St. Andrew's 17.28

1118 Laura Smyth Celbridge 17.29

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1116 Christine Campion Celbridge 12.95

Q 1123 Shannen Dawkins Horeswood 13.10

Q 1119 Catriona Carroll Bree 15.33

q 1128 Nikita Gannon Edenderry 15.53

1130 Eimear O Connor Glenmore 17.82

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1116 Christine Campion Celbridge 12.48

2 1123 Shannen Dawkins Horeswood 12.55

3 1119 Catriona Carroll Bree 14.50

4 1132 Aisling Moore Greystones 14.58

5 1128 Nikita Gannon Edenderry 15.24

6 1131 Victoria Harris Mullingar Hrs. 15.44

7 1127 Lisa O Toole Ballon Rathoe 15.51

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1205 Lynda Earls Inbhear Dee 13.31

2 1224 Sinead McDonagh K.C.H 13.84

3 1223 Niamh Fussey St. Peter's 13.94

4 1221 Vivian Fleischer Celbridge 14.07

5 1222 Niamh Reynolds Cushinstown 14.35

6 1225 Chloe Morrissey Menapians 17.75

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1316 Clare Murphy S.L.O.T 15.58

2 1264 Amy Flanagan Bree 17.08

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1329 Caoimhe Basquille Greystones 16.09

2 1325 Sinead Lawlor Celbridge 16.13

3 1327 Aideen Brophy S.L.O.T 16.27

4 1326 Laura Langton K.C.H 17.87

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1354 Laura Boylan Greystones 17.18

Girls U18 100mH - FINAL (CBP: 14.90)

Girls U19 100mH - FINAL (CBP: 15.36)

Girls U16 80mH - FINAL (CBP: 12.20)

Girls U15 80mH - FINAL  (CBP: 12.40)

Girls U15 80mH - HEAT 1  (CBP: 12.40)

Girls U15 80mH - HEAT 2  (CBP: 12.40)

Girls U17 100mH - FINAL (CBP: 15.00)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1339 Mary Campbell North Laois 12.30.35

2 1324 Shauna Power St. Joseph's 15.06.05

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1370 Niamh Kearney Greystones 11.20.72

2 1369 Ellie Hartnett Greystones 11.26.43

3 1367 Aoife O Connor Thomastown 12.58.92

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1280 Nessa Millet St. Abban's 42.20

2 1985 Karen Dunne Bohermeen 43.40

3 1272 Shauna Grey Glenmore 43.70

4 1282 Ciera Callanan S.L.O.T 44.40

5 1278 Emma O Gorman Menapians 46.62

6 1281 Aishling Kilduff St. Coca's 49.03

7 1274 Aine O Reilly Mullingar Hrs. 49.13

8 1279 Laura Walpole Thomastown 50.63

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1333 Catriona Corcoran Bree 44.03

2 1330 Clara Byrne Parnell 44.86

3 1331 Aishling O Connor Edenderry 48.53

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1359 Sarah Nolan K.C.H 1.02.87

2 1364 Niamh McNamara Tullamore Hrs. 1.04.90

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1282 Ciera Callanan S.L.O.T 13.88

Q 1273 Darlene McDonnell Dunleer 14.14

Q 1275 Katie Malone Greystones 14.65

1274 Aine O Reilly Mullingar Hrs. 14.88

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1267 Lorraine O Shea K.C.H 13.41

Q 1264 Amy Flanagan Bree 13.58

Q 1272 Shauna Grey Glenmore 13.99

q 1270 Helen Sheelan Inbhear Dee 14.38

q 1276 Hayley Fallon Greystones 14.87

1265 Aoife Kehoe Gowran 15.07

Girls U19 400m - FINAL (CBP: 58.72)

Girls U17 100m - HEAT 1 (CBP. 12.20)

Girls U17 100m - HEAT 2 (CBP. 12.20)

Girls U18 300m - FINAL (CBP: 41.00)

Girls U18 3000m (CBP: 10.20.30)

Girls U19 3000m (CBP: 10.24.00)

Girls U17 300m - FINAL (CBP: 40.72)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1267 Lorraine O Shea K.C.H 13.22

2 1272 Shauna Grey Glenmore 13.57

2 1264 Amy Flanagan Bree 13.57

4 1282 Ciera Callanan S.L.O.T 13.70

5 1273 Darlene McDonnell Dunleer 14.05

6 1270 Helen Sheelan Inbhear Dee 14.35

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1325 Sinead Lawlor Celbridge 13.49

2 1330 Clara Byrne Parnell 13.76

3 1332 Ola Odunaiya Boyne 14.29

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1355 Louise Holmes K.C.H 12.94

2 1357 Lauren Dunne Tullamore Hrs. 13.66

3 1364 Niamh McNamara Tullamore Hrs. 14.70

4 1356 Laura Boggle Tullamore Hrs. 16.93

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1287 Mary Ellen Doyle Gowran 2.23.86

2 1292 Emily Milner St. Coca's 2.24.74

3 1289 Niamh Tuohy K.C.H 2.28.92

4 1296 Claire Fox Greystones 2.34.28

5 1288 Sorcha O Connor Gowran 2.37.72

6 1295 Clara Cox Naas 2.38.20

7 1294 Emma Mernagh St. Paul's 2.45.22

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1862 Mary Ann O'Sullivan Tinryland 2.22.86

2 1337 Mary Mulhare North Laois 2.31.34

3 1334 Orla McPhillips K.C.H 2.34.07

4 1331 Aishling O Connor Edenderry 2.48.40

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1371 Aisling McGee Greystones 2.25.09

2 1359 Sarah Nolan K.C.H 2.29.21

3 1366 Ashling Hurley St. Coca's 2.29.53

4 1996 Elaine Plunkett St. Brigid's 2.41.51

5 1368 Jenny Higgins St. Paul's 2.58.00

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1035 Grace Lawler S.L.O.T 28.19

Girls U19 800m - FINAL (CBP: 2.23.60)

Girls U18 800m - FINAL (CBP: 2.10.30)

Girls U14 200m - HEAT 1 (CBP. 26.40)

Girls U17 800m - FINAL (CBP: 2.16.30)

Girls U19 100m - FINAL (CBP: 12.50)

Girls U18 100m - FINAL (CBP: 11.90)

Girls U17 100m - FINAL (CBP. 12.20)



Q 1036 Niamh Hetherington Dunshaughlin 28.76

q 1034 Jane Shovlin St. Killian's 30.24

q 1030 Thea Kinsella Inbhear Dee 31.06

1029 Katy Conroy Parnell 31.80

1032 Emma Smith Boyne 36.13

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1041 Ciara Gallagher Naas 28.69

Q 1042 Maeve O Reilly Mullingar Hrs. 31.26

1044 Laura Heneghan Na Fianna 31.85

1038 Megan O Kelly Bohermeen 32.21

1050 Michelle Keegan Tullamore Hrs. 32.44

1109 Leanne Donovan North Laois 35.07

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1033 Annie Stafford Menapians 28.86

Q 1037 Annabelle Morris Blackrock 29.78

1046 Eimear O Rourke Boyne 31.13

1031 Caoimhe Murphy Newbridge 31.53

1994 Kirsten Dooley Suncroft 31.81

1043 Ciara Heneghan Na Fianna 32.95

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1035 Grace Lawler S.L.O.T 27.68

2 1036 Niamh Hetherington Dunshaughlin 28.14

3 1033 Annie Stafford Menapians 28.34

4 1041 Ciara Gallagher Naas 28.35

5 1037 Annabelle Morris Blackrock 30.32

6 1034 Jane Shovlin St. Killian's 30.79

7 1042 Maeve O Reilly Mullingar Hrs. 31.59

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1147 Caoimhe Whittaker St. Coca's 27.98

Q 1131 Victoria Harris Mullingar Hrs. 28.61

Q 1181 Rebecca Carr Blackrock 28.70

q 1184 Siofra McNamara Tullamore Hrs. 29.98

q 1176 Sarah Kate Lacey K.C.H 29.35

1170 Ruth Quinn Trim 30.96

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1177 Kathy Berney Newbridge 27.17

Q 1175 Margaret Caldbeck K.C.H 28.19

Q 1174 Taylor Bates Kilmore 29.48

1151 Ciara Izuchukwu Tullamore Hrs. 30.68

1179 Megan Hoey Blackrock 31.31

Girls U15 200m - HEAT 1 (CBP. 25.00)

Girls U15 200m - HEAT 2 (CBP. 25.00)

Girls U14 200m - HEAT 2 (CBP. 26.40)

Girls U14 200m - HEAT 3 (CBP. 26.40)

Girls U14 200m - FINAL (CBP. 26.40)



Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1177 Kathy Berney Newbridge 27.03

2 1147 Caoimhe Whittaker St. Coca's 27.67

3 1175 Margaret Caldbeck K.C.H 28.23

4 1181 Rebecca Carr Blackrock 29.10

5 1131 Victoria Harris Mullingar Hrs. 29.11

6 1174 Taylor Bates Kilmore 29.56

7 1176 Sarah Kate Lacey K.C.H 29.56

8 1184 Siofra McNamara Tullamore Hrs. 29.92

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1215 Mairead Sayah Mullingar Hrs. 28.67

Q 1212 Orla Furney Gorey 28.81

Q 1207 Niamh Leahy K.C.H 28.98

1213 Rachel Smith Dunboyne 29.93

1205 Lynda Earls Inbhear Dee 30.10

1211 Ciara Leacy Ardee & District 32.54

Place Num Athlete Club Time

Q 1216 Claire Foley Greystones 27.71

Q 1214 Ciara Jackson Na Fianna 28.34

Q 1219 Andrea Bennett St. Coca's 28.41

q 1209 Naoise Baker Parnell 29.26

q 1204 Zoe Lematy Inbhear Dee 29.30

1210 Aoife Donnelly Ardee & District 31.43

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1216 Claire Foley Greystones 27.14

2 1212 Orla Furney Gorey 27.75

3 1215 Mairead Sayah Mullingar Hrs. 28.23

4 1219 Andrea Bennett St. Coca's 28.36

5 1214 Ciara Jackson Na Fianna 28.94

6 1207 Niamh Leahy K.C.H 29.04

7 1029 Katy Conroy Parnell 29.27

8 1204 Zoe Lematy Inbhear Dee 29.59

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1066 Claire Healion Eire Og 5.07.78

2 1070 Aoife Campion North Laois 5.10.02

3 1069 Anna Healy North Laois 5.12.96

4 1068 Nadine Kenny Gorey 5.16.46

5 1077 Nadine Donegan Tullamore Hrs. 5.29.93

6 1072 Aisling Moody Mullingar Hrs. 5.32.36

7 1071 Siobhan Delaney Naas 5.43.36

Girls U14 - 1500m (CBP: 5.05.30)

Girls U16 200m - HEAT 2 (CBP. 24.60)

Girls U16 200m - FINAL (CBP. 24.60)

Girls U15 200m - FINAL (CBP. 25.00)

Girls U16 200m - HEAT 1 (CBP. 24.60)



8 1056 Sarah Armstrong Bohermeen 5.56.16

9 1078 Ailish Conneely St. Senan's 5.56.80

10 1074 Lisa Bolger Caim 6.08.23

11 1058 Elizabeth Clarke Na Fianna 6.14.31

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1 1143 Linda Conroy Mullingar Hrs. 5.03.11

2 1149 Nicole Cuskelly Tullamore Hrs. 5.08.30

3 1137 Siobhan McArdle Naas 5.12.26

4 1150 Eileen Rafter Tullamore Hrs. 5.15.89

5 1133 Caoimhe Moore Dunshaughlin 5.25.63

6 1193 Niamh Quinn North Laois 5.33.91

7 1973 Jane Fagan Inbhear Dee 5.36.17

8 1194 Nicola Fearon Glenmore 5.42.21

9 1134 Laura Farrell Fr. Murphy 5.42.82

10 1135 Lauren Kinsella Enniscorthy 5.46.22

11 1974 Aine Breen Glenmore 5.52.23

12 1195 Lorna Moody Mullingar Hrs. 5.57.74

13 1136 Kirsty McDonnell Dunleer 6.00.45

14 1130 Eimear O Connor Glenmore 6.02.65

15 1191 Claire Stephenson Adamstown 6.10.97

16 1192 Katie Roche Adamstown 6.14.17

17 1169 Patricia O Gorman Adamstown 6.14.42

Place Num Athlete Club Time

1244 Lorraine Daly Mullingar Hrs. 5.05.23

1239 Megan Morrissey Thomastown 5.16.84

1242 Sophie Courtney St. Coca's 5.23.44

1250 Aoife Dempsey Tullamore Hrs. 5.31.14

1249 Anna Redmond Tullamore Hrs. 5.32.47

1247 Amy Howard Greystones 5.40.52

1855 Alison Daly Na Fianna 5.46.85

1248 Sinead Rigney Tullamore Hrs. 5.54.38

1241 Alice O Hare Ardee & District 6.06.37

1246 Aisling McCabe Greystones 6.14.74

Place Num Athlete County Time

1 1953 Louth 56.32

2 1981 Wexford 57.68

3 1957 Kildare 58.02

4 1971 Carlow 58.32

5 1005 Laois 58.97

6 1964 Kilkenny 1.02.12

Place Num Athlete County Time

1 1975 Carlow 52.58

Girls U15 - 1500m (CBP: 4.55.80)

Girls U16 - 1500m (CBP: 4.42.20)

Girls U13 - 4*100m Inter County Relay  (CBP: 55.20)

Girls U15 - 4*100m Inter County Relay (CBP: 52.40)



2 1979 Wexford 52.61

3 1995 Kildare 53.86

4 1960 Kilkenny 56.20

5 1954 Louth 56.37

6 1951 Meath 57.12

Place Num Athlete County Time

1 1977 Wexford 51.96

2 1970 Louth 53.53

3 1966 Westmeath 54.47

4 1950 Meath 55.09

5 1961 Kilkenny 55.57

Place Num Athlete County Time

1 1967 Wicklow 54.04

2 1959 Kilkenny 54.87

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 1053 Charmain O Donoghue K.C.H 1.43

2 1081 Eimear Doherty D.M.P 1.43

3 1051 Aoife Fanning Bree 1.40

4 1069 Anna Healy North Laois 1.40

5 1079 Eimear O Donoghue K.C.H 1.35

6 1080 Sophia Maguire Fr. Murphy 1.30

7 1056 Sarah Armstrong Bohermeen 1.25

8 1044 Laura Heneghan Na Fianna 1.20

9 1043 Ciara Heneghan Na Fianna 1.15

10 1058 Elizabeth Clarke Na Fianna NH

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 1224 Sinead McDonagh K.C.H 1.53

2 1227 Catriona Twomey K.C.H 1.45

3 1256 Amber McGourty Fr. Murphy 1.40

4 1217 Laura Dawson Whelan Greystones 1.30

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 1329 Caoimhe Basquille Greystones 1.56

2 1345 Emma Foley Trim 1.50

3 1333 Catriona Corcoran Bree 1.45

Girls U16 - High Jump (CBP: 1.65)

Girls U18 - High Jump (CBP: 1.63)

Girls U19 - 4*100m Inter County Relay (CBP: 51.40)

Girls U17 - 4*100m Inter County Relay (CBP: 51.10)

Athletics Leinster

Juvenile T&F Championships - DAY 1 FIELD RESULTS

Girls U14 - High Jump (CBP: 1.50)



Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1305 Sarah Buggy St. Abban's 11.25

2 1280 Nessa Millet St. Abban's 10.57

3 1307 Clare McLernon Trim 8.99

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1373 Emma O Toole S.L.O.T 8.74

1 1987 Rachael Healy GUEST 10.43

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 967 Elizabeth Moorland Cushinstown 4.35

2 959 Aideen Kane St. Killian's 4.28

3 948 Sophie McCabe Bree 4.19

4 991 Keelin Guilfoyle Tullamore Hrs. 4.11

5 993 Annmarie Molloy Tullamore Hrs. 4.05

6 990 Ciara Galvin Tullamore Hrs. 3.94

7 964 Niamh Kelly Boyne 3.93

8 973 Rukayla Hamill St. Peter's 3.83

9 971 Orlaith McMahon St. Peter's 3.82

10 960 Aoife O Keeffe St. Killian's 3.80

11 966 Kasey Doyle Bree 3.79

12 951 Aisling McDonough K.C.H 3.79

13 982 Leah Hutton S.L.O.T 3.79

14 1005 Emer Corri North Laois 3.77

15 1389 Clara Kennedy St. Joseph's 3.76

16 969 Katie Quigley Crookstown Millview 3.71

17 997 Orna Reynolds Cushinstown 3.70

18 970 Laura Quigley Crookstown Millview 3.65

19 972 Heather Rogers St. Peter's 3.58

20 952 Aoibhe O Shea K.C.H 3.56

21 976 Chloe Whelan Enniscorthy 3.54

22 992 Cara Todd Tullamore Hrs. 3.52

23 980 Tara Breen Crookstown Millview 3.51

24 963 Eva Hoey Blackrock 3.49

25 979 Claire Stack North Laois 3.49

26 961 Lauryn Kealy S.L.O.T 3.48

27 989 Isabel Kenny Greystones 3.44

28 987 Cliondha O Connor Naas 3.40

29 996 Aimee Fallon Navan 3.38

30 988 Grainne Mullins Ballon Rathoe 3.36

31 995 Niamh Bennett St. Anne's 3.36

32 978 Louise Stack North Laois 3.33

33 983 Megan Fitzpatrick S.L.O.T 3.31

34 958 Martha C Crowe Menapians 3.29

35 957 Ailis O Shea Thomastown 3.28

36 974 Keelin Murphy Bray Runners 3.24

Girls U17 - Triple Jump (CBP: 11.28)

Girls U19 - Triple Jump (CBP: 11.17)

Girls U13 - Long Jump (CBP: 4.72)



37 953 Anna Robinson K.C.H 3.20

38 975 Lucy McLoughlin Bray Runners 3.02

39 1001 Mikayla Kelly St. Abban's 2.96

40 955 Jade Foley Enniscorthy 2.95

41 994 Emily Jordan Ferbane 2.95

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1177 Kathy Berney Newbridge 4.70

1181 Rebecca Carr Blackrock 4.69

1125 Lauren Dwyer S.L.O.T 4.67

1137 Siobhan McArdle Naas 4.59

1119 Catriona Carroll Bree 4.46

1164 Leah Kelly Fr. Murphy 4.44

1118 Laura Smyth Celbridge 4.40

1127 Lisa O Toole Ballon Rathoe 4.37

1174 Taylor Bates Kilmore 4.21

1128 Nikita Gannon Edenderry 4.13

1142 Niamh O Connor Edenderry 4.09

1187 Megan Finnegan St. Peter's 3.52

1168 Jemma Hoyne Casey K.C.H 3.26

1122 Nicole Silery Roundwood & District 2.80

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1280 Nessa Millet St. Abban's 5.24

2 1316 Clare Murphy S.L.O.T 5.23

3 1267 Lorraine O Shea K.C.H 5.20

4 1305 Sarah Buggy St. Abban's 4.55

5 1985 Karen Dunne Bohermeen 4.51

6 1268 Cara Shiels Roundwood & District 4.42

7 1307 Clare McLernon Trim 4.30

8 1315 Sinead Kelly St. Coca's 4.29

9 1275 Katie Malone Greystones 4.08

10 1276 Hayley Fallon Greystones 3.83

11 1265 Aoife Kehoe Gowran ND

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1373 Emma O Toole S.L.O.T 4.76

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 1125 Lauren Dwyer S.L.O.T 1.7(CBP)

Place Num Athlete Club Height

1 1329 Caoimhe Basquille Greystones 1.70

Girls U15 - Long Jump (CBP: 5.21)

Girls U17 - Long Jump (CBP: 5.56)

Girls U19 - Long Jump (CBP: 5.63)

Girls U17 - Pole Vault

Girls U18 - Pole Vault (CBP: 2.30)

Girls U13 Shot (CBP: 10.47)



Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 991 Keelin Guilfoyle Tullamore Hrs. 9.48

2 1854 Alannah Rowan St. Abban's 9.48

3 999 Amy Nolan Brow Rangers 8.30

4 1008 Moya Leydon Mullingar Hrs. 8.20

5 998 Seodhna Hoey St. Michael's 8.20

6 1009 Chloe Finlay Glenmore 7.71

7 969 Katie Quigley Crookstown Millview 7.62

8 1005 Emer Corri North Laois 7.22

9 970 Laura Quigley Crookstown Millview 7.08

10 997 Orna Reynolds Cushinstown 6.95

11 1001 Mikayla Kelly St. Abban's 6.89

12 995 Niamh Bennett St. Anne's 6.58

13 956 Aoife Holden Thomastown 6.51

14 1002 Niamh Disney St. Coca's 6.20

15 1983 Liz Brophy St. Abban's 6.05

16 994 Emily Jordan Ferbane 5.94

17 974 Keelin Murphy Bray Runners 5.64

18 972 Heather Rogers St. Peter's 5.52

19 980 Tara Breen Crookstown Millview 5.49

20 988 Grainne Mullins Ballon Rathoe 5.20

21 992 Cara Todd Tullamore Hrs. 4.88

22 1006 Rebecca McGrail Naas 4.79

23 996 Aimee Fallon Navan 4.15

24 975 Lucy McLoughlin Bray Runners 3.87

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1083 Ciara Dunne Crookstown Millview 11.99 (CBP)

2 1088 Kelly Brady Bohermeen 10.51

3 1085 Katie Nolan Brow Rangers 9.71

4 1084 Lauren Finnegan St. Peter's 8.60

5 1050 Michelle Keegan Tullamore Hrs. 7.74

6 1087 Michelle Ball Bohermeen 7.35

7 1032 Emma Smith Boyne 7.17

8 1086 Leah Coffey St. Abban's 6.80

9 1090 Karen Pillion Ferbane 6.43

10 1057 Karen Byrne Dunleer 6.32

11 1109 Leanne Donovan North Laois 6.21

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1226 Kathryn Weir Crookstown Millview 10.70

2 1227 Catriona Twomey K.C.H 8.71

3 1233 Mary Flood Ballon Rathoe 8.51

4 1228 Ciara McKenna Roundwood & District 8.48

5 1234 Laura Dolan Ferbane 8.02

6 1229 Maria O Gorman St. Abban's 6.53

7 1211 Ciara Leacy Ardee & District 6.35

Girls U14 Shot (CBP: 11.82)

Girls U16 Shot (CBP: 12.31)



Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1311 Sophie Parkinson Gowran 11.58

2 1322 Ciara Fogarty Mullingar Hrs. 11.25

3 1317 Niamh Lister Navan 9.07

4 1310 Eleanor Nolan Bree 8.43

5 1321 Niamh Stafford Adamstown 8.39

6 1309 Aisling Stack North Laois 7.87

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1342 Clara McGuinness D.M.P 10.00

2 1340 Emma Daly St. Abban's 8.80

3 1341 Emma Owens St. Paul's 8.56

4 1343 Kelly Cunningham Tullamore Hrs. 8.26

5 1324 Shauna Power St. Joseph's 7.82

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1374 Teresa Conlon K.C.H 8.89

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1154 Hannah Mahon Enniscorthy 25.34

2 1153 Saoirse Burke Kilmore 24.35

3 1161 Laura Daly Na Fianna 20.26

4 1156 Sharon Kelly St. Abban's 19.07

5 1160 Aoife Coady Brow Rangers 18.09

6 1189 Niamh O Shea Thomastown 16.17

7 1170 Ruth Quinn Trim 15.81

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1341 Emma Owens St. Paul's 31.98

2 1340 Emma Daly St. Abban's 30.12

3 1343 Kelly Cunningham Tullamore Hrs. 29.94

4 1342 Clara McGuinness D.M.P 28.57

5 1324 Shauna Power St. Joseph's 22.57

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 956 Aoife Holden Thomastown 17.72

2 1854 Alannah Rowan St. Abban's 16.46

3 951 Aisling McDonough K.C.H 15.32

4 976 Chloe Whelan Enniscorthy 14.71

5 985 Tara Connian St. Paul's 11.73

6 994 Emily Jordan Ferbane 10.00

7 957 Ailis O Shea Thomastown 9.94

8 974 Keelin Murphy Bray Runners 9.12

9 978 Louise Stack North Laois 7.79

Girls U17 Shot (CBP: 12.54)

Girls U18 Shot (CBP: 12.07)

Girls U19 Shot (CBP: 12.48)

Girls U15 Discus (CBP: 34.45)

Girls U18 Discus (CBP: 39.50)

Girls U13 Javelin (CBP: 23.26)



10 975 Lucy McLoughlin Bray Runners 7.36

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1084 Lauren Finnegan St. Peter's 26.56

2 1074 Lisa Bolger Caim 14.09

3 1050 Michelle Keegan Tullamore Hrs. 13.25

4 1063 Clare McEvoy St. Senan's 11.34

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1237 Mairead Drewitt Naas 30.29

2 1236 Oral O Donnell Fr. Murphy 29.53

3 1234 Laura Dolan Ferbane 29.46

4 1233 Mary Flood Ballon Rathoe 20.48

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1185 Linda O Gorman Caim 24.56

2 1156 Sharon Kelly St. Abban's 21.86

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1308 Karen Monaghan Fr. Murphy 39.82

2 1309 Aisling Stack North Laois 18.82

Place Num Athlete Club Distance

1 1374 Teresa Conlon K.C.H 39.71

Girls U17 Hammer (CBP: 48.73)

Girls U19 Hammer (CBP: 45.52)

Girls U14 Javelin (CBP: 27.90)

Girls U16 Javelin (CBP: 35.31)

Girls U15 Hammer (CBP: 41.05)


